

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

P.O. Box 720 Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory JOL 1B0 Phone: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958

Web Site: www.Kahnawake.com E-mail: communications@mck.ca Enhsakotò:kénhte Nitiotié:ren Tsi Ietsenhaientáhkhwa

Tsi Nahóten Karihwanákere No'nenk News Release

Tioweró:ton Policy & Procedures now online

For immediate release

(Kahnawake – 20, Seskéha/August 2015) The Lands Unit of the Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke (MCK) wishes to inform the community that a 30 day review period begins today for the revised Tioweró:ton Policy & Procedures. The document is available for public viewing at www.kahnawake.com/tioweroton.

Some of the major document changes from the previous policy are:

- The document has been divided into two sections; Policy & Procedures
- Application Process Three Step Approval
- Construction Practices Allowing for Concrete Footings
- Cabin Owner Responsibilities
- Sales of Cabins

Feedback can be submitted by email to tara.mccomber@mck.ca or in person at the Lands Unit office by Friday, September 18th at 4pm.

The Draft Tioweró:ton Policy & Procedures were approved by the Tioweró:ton Committee on April 29, 2015 and approved by Kahnawà:ke Chief & Council on May 19, 2015.

Further information and hard copies of the document are available at the Lands Unit office by contacting Tara McComber at 450-638-8244 or emailing tara.mccomber@mck.ca.

-30-

For information about this release, please contact: Gene Diabo, Communications Officer – Operations Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke 450 632 7500 ext. 2254, gene.diabo@mck.ca